

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division II
State of Washington
11/13/2017 9:31 AM
No. 50372-7-II

THE COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

KASSANDRA MAE JEFFERS,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

Respondent's Brief

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney



By:

JESSICA L. BLYE, WSBA No. 43759
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis, WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1

III. ARGUMENT3

A. THE SEARCH OF JEFFERS’S PURSE WAS LAWFUL
BECAUSE IT WAS CLOSELY ASSOCIATED WITH
HER IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING HER ARREST AND
BECAUSE THE PURSE WAS A PERSONAL ITEM
THAT WOULD GO WITH JEFFERS TO THE JAIL3

1. Standard Of Review4

2. The Fourth Amendment And Article One, Section
Seven, Protect Citizens From Warrantless Searches
And Seizures By Police6

3. Officer Scrivner Searched Jeffers's Purse Incident
To Her Lawful Arrest.....7

IV. CONCLUSION.....15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State ex. rel. Lige v. County of Pierce</i> , 65 Wn. App. 614, 829 P.2d 217 (1992), review denied 120 Wn.2d 1008 (1992)	5
<i>State v. Brock</i> , 184 Wn.2d 148, 335 P.3d 1118 (2015).....	9, 10, 14
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 178 Wn.2d 611, 310 P.3d 793 (2013)	6, 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 14
<i>State v. Campbell</i> , 166 Wn. App. 464, 272 P.3d 859 (2011)	4
<i>State v. Gaines</i> , 122 Wn.2d 502, 859 P.2d 36, 40 (1993).....	5
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	4
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 979 P.2d 833 (1999)	6
<i>State v. Lohr</i> , 164 Wn. App. 414, 263 P.3d 1287 (2011)	4
<i>State v. Monaghan</i> , 165 Wn. App. 782, 266 P.3d 222 (2012).....	6
<i>State v. O’Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	7
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	5, 12
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 119 Wn.2d 675, 835 P.2d 1025 (1992).....	7
<i>State v. Snapp</i> , 174 Wn.2d 177, 186, 275 P.3d 289 (2012).....	13
<i>State v. Stevenson</i> , 128 Wn. App. 179, 114 P.3d 699 (2005)....	5, 11

Federal Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 556 U.S. 332, 129 S.Ct. 1710, 173 L.Ed.2d 485 (2009)	13
---	----

<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 89 S.Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969)	8
<i>Skinner v. Ry Labor Executives' Ass'n</i> , 489 U.S. 602, 109 S. Ct. 1402, 103 L. Ed.2d 639 (1989)	6
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed.2d 889 (1968) ..	9
<i>United States v. Rabinowitz</i> , 339 U.S. 56, 70 S.Ct. 430, 94 L.Ed. 653 (1950)	8
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 414 U.S. 218, 94 S. Ct. 467, 38 L.Ed.2d 427 (1973)	7, 8
<i>Weeks v. United States</i> , 232 U.S. 383, 34 S. Ct. 341, 58 L. Ed. 652 (1914)	7

Washington Statutes

RCW 10.31.060	7
---------------------	---

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § 7	6
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV	6

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.6	15
